
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 7156 

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 3089, being the 
"Burnaby Trades Licence By-Law 1950" 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY TRADES 

LICENCE BY-LAW 1950, AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 2, 1977". 

2. Section 9 of By-Law No. 3089 is repealed and the 

following substituted therefore: 

"9. Unless otherwise specified herein all licences 

granted under this by-law shall be for the current 

calendar year and shall expire on the 31st day of 

December next succeeding the date of issue of 

same." 

3. Schedule "A" annexed to By-Law No. 3089 is repealed 

and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor. 

4. This By-Law shall come into force and effect on the 

1st day of January, 1978. 

Read a first time this 12th day of December, 

Read a second time this 12th day of December, 

Read a third time this 12th day of December, 

Reconsidered and adopted this 19th day of December, 

1977. 

1977. 

1977. 

1977. 

g_~ 
M A Y O R 
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SCHEDULE 'A' 

PART I 

CATEGORY 

Advertising Agent 

Advertising Distributor 

Agents 

Apartments 

Auction House 

Auctioneer 

Auto Courts 

Auto Repairs 

Auto Storage Yards 

Auto Towing Yards 

Auto Transport Terminals 

Banks 

Barbers 

Barristers 

Beauty Parlours 

Bill Posters 

Book Agent's Office 

Book Agent 

Booming Grounds & 
Log Storage 

Bowling Alleys 

Canvassers 

Car Dealers Used 

Cartage Express 

Car Wash 

Carnivals & Circuses 

FIRST LICENCE RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 160.00 $ 40.00 

60.00 15.00 

60.00 15.00 

$4 per room $4 per room 

185.00 40.00 

60.00 15.00 

$4 per room $4 per room 

160.00 65.00 

160.00 65.00 

160.00 65.00 

185.00 90.00 

160.00 40.00 

210.00 115.00 

135.00 40.00 

210.00 115.00 

60.00 15.00 

135.00 40.00 

85.00 40.00 

160.00 40.00 

260.00 165.00 

60.00 15.00 

160.00 65.00 

185.00 90.00 

185.00 90.00 

First Day $160.00 min. or $1 per person 
engaged whichever greater. 

Second & following days $50.00 min. or 
$1 per person whichever greater 
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CATEGORY FIRST LICENCE RENEWAL LICENCE 

Cemeteries $ 160.00 $ 65.00 

Chimney Sweeps 160.00 60.00 
Office & Shop 

Chimney Sweeping 60.00 15.00 

Collection & Bailiff 160.00 65.00 

Contractors: 

(Building) 
(Electrical) 
(Excavating) 
(Heating) 
(Misc.) 
(Moving) 
(Painting) 60.00 15.00 
(Plumbing) 
(Road Building) 
(Sand & Gravel) 
(Sanitary) 
(Wrecking) 
(Landscaping) 

Curling Rink 260.00 165.00 

Customs Brokers 135.00 40.00 

Dance Academy 135.00 40.00 

Dental Mechanic 160.00 65.00 

Dentist 135.00 40.00 

Discotheques 285.00 190.00 

Dressmaker 135.00 40.00 

Finance Agent 135.00 40.00 

Food Peddlers 185.00 140.00 

Fuel Dealer 160.00 65.00 

Funeral Parlour 160.00 65.00 

Gas Service Station 160.00 65.00 

Home Occupations 25.00 15.00 

Hotel Restaurant 285.00 190.00 

Hotel Rooms $4 per room $4 per room 

House Trailer Dealers 160.00 65.00 
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CATEGORY FIRST LICENCE 

Junk Dealers $ 260.00 

Kennels 235.00 

Laundromats 210.00 

Laundry Offices 135.00 

Liquor Licence (Class A) 310.00 

Lumber Brokers 135.00 

Manufacturers Agent 135.00 

Memorial Retailers 160.00 

Money Lender 135.00 

Miscellaneous 160.00 

Music Teacher 135.00 

Neighbourhood Pub (Class D) 310.00 

Nursery 160.00 

Oil Refineries 710.00 

Oil Storage & Distribution 710.00 

Opticians 160.00 

Optometrist 135.00 

Ornamental Iron 160.00 

Parking Lots 160.00 

Peddlers 85.00 

Personal Care Facilities 285.00 
(Private Hospitals, Nursing Homes) 

Photographic Studio 160.00 

Photographer (Mobile) 85.00 

Pool Halls 285.00 

Private Patrol 
Agencies Office 160.00 

Private Patrol & 
Guard Service 110.00 

Private Schools 235.00 

Professions - Miscellaneous 135.00 

Physicians 135.00 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 165.00 

140.00 

115.oo: 

65.00 

215.00 

40.00 

40.00 

40.00 

40.00 

65.00 

40.00 

215.00 

65.00 

615.00 

615.00 

65.00 

40.00 

65.00 

40.00 

40.00 

190.00 

65.00 

40.00 

190.00 

65.00 

65.00 

140.00 

40.00 

40.00 
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CATEGORY FIRST LICENCE 

Public Accountant 

Public Halls 

Radio & T.V. Repair Shop 

$ 

Radio & T.V. Repair Service 

Real Estate & Insurance 

Restaurant 
40 seats or Take Out Only 
41 to 150 seats 
151 seats and over 

Roller Rinks (Skateboard) 

Scavengers 

Shoe Repairs 

Sign Painter 

Sign Painting 

Tailors 

Theatres - (Drive-In) 

Theatres -(Indoor) 

Tinsmith 

Towing Service Only 

Trailer Camps 

Truck Freight Companies 

Upholsterer 

Veterinarian 

Vulcanizing Shops 

135.00 

210.00 

135.00 

60.00 

135.00 

200.00 
285.00 
460.00 

285.00 

60.00 

135.00 

60.00 

160.00 

135.00 

285.00 

235.00 

160.00 

60.00 

235.00 

210.00 

160.00 

185.00 

160.00 

PART II 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 40.00 

115.00 

40.00 

15.00 

40.00 

150.00 
190.00 
365.00 

190.00 

15.00 

40.00 

15.00 

65.00 

40.00 

190.00 

140.00 

65.00 

15.00 

140.00 

115.00 

65.00 

90.00 

65.00 

A. Car Dealer - new, Construction equipment dealer, Contractor -

yard, shop office, Foundry, Laundry plant, Lumber yard, Machine 

shop, Mail order house, Manufacturer - general, Mills, Printers -

publishers, Radio, T.V. broadcasting, Shipbuilder, Warehouse -

general, Wholesaler - general, Woodworking shop 



1 to 50 persons engaged 

51 to 150 persons engaged 

151 persons and over engaged 
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NEW LICENCE 

$ 

160 

210 

235 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

65 

115 

140 

B. Beverage manufacturer and wholesaler, Cannery, Dairy, Egg 

Grading Station. 

1 to 50 persons engaged 

51 to 150 persons engaged 

151 persons and over engaged 

NEW LICENCE 

$ 

235 

285 

385 

C. Manufacturers - processing food. 

1 to 50 persons engaged 

51 to 150 persons engaged 

151 oersons and over en~a~ed 

NEW LICENCE 

$ 

260 

385 

435 

D. Manufacturer - processing chemicals or flammables. 

1 to 50 persons engaged 

51 to 150 persons engaged 

151 persons and over engaged 

NEW LICENCE 
$ 

360 

460 

560 

E. Retail trader - general merchandise. 

1 to 50 persons engaged 

NEW LICENCE 

$ 

160 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

140 

190 

290 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

165 

290 

340 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

265 

365 

465 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

65 



51 to 150 persons engaged 

151 persons and over engaged 
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NEW LICENCE 

$ 

235 

410 

F. Retail trader - bakery, meat or food products 

NEW LICENCE 

1 to 50 persons engaged 

51 to 150 persons engaged 

15lpersons and over engaged 

$ 

260 

335 

460 

G. Telephone and communication facilities 

NEW LICENCE 

$ 

1 to 50 persons engaged 160 

51 to 150 persons engaged 260 

151 persons and over engaged 410 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

140 

315 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

165 

240 

365 

RENEWAL LICENCE -

$ 

65 

165 

315 

H. Wholesaler - food, chemicals or flammables, Warehouse - chemicals 

or flammables. 

1 to 50 persons engaged 

51 to 150 persons engaged 

151 persons and over engaged 

NEW LICENCE 

$ 

260 

310 

460 

RENEWAL LICENCE 

$ 

165 

215 

365 


