THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 7156

A BY-LAW to amend By-Law No. 3089, being the "Burnaby Trades Licence By-Law 1950"

The Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY TRADES LICENCE BY-LAW 1950, AMENDMENT BY-LAW NO. 2, 1977".
- 2. Section 9 of By-Law No. 3089 is repealed and the following substituted therefore:
 - "9. Unless otherwise specified herein all licences granted under this by-law shall be for the current calendar year and shall expire on the 31st day of December next succeeding the date of issue of same."
- 3. Schedule "A" annexed to By-Law No. 3089 is repealed and Schedule "A" annexed hereto substituted therefor.
- 4. This By-Law shall come into force and effect on the 1st day of January, 1978.

Read a first time this 12th day of December, 1977.

Read a second time this 12th day of December, 1977.

Read a third time this 12th day of December, 1977.

Reconsidered and adopted this 19th day of December, 1977.

M A Y O R

CLERK

SCHEDULE 'A'

PART I

CATEGORY	FIRST LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
Advertising Agent	\$ 160.00	\$ 40.00
Advertising Distributor	60.00	15.00
Agents	60.00	15.00
Apartments	\$4 per room	\$4 per room
Auction House	185.00	40.00
Auctioneer	60.00	15.00
Auto Courts	\$4 per room	\$4 per room
Auto Repairs	160.00	65.00
Auto Storage Yards	160.00	65.00
Auto Towing Yards	160.00	65.00
Auto Transport Terminals	185.00	90.00
Banks	160.00	40.00
Barbers	210.00	115.00
Barristers	135.00	40.00
Beauty Parlours	210.00	115.00
Bill Posters	60.00	15.00
Book Agent's Office	135.00	40.00
Book Agent	85.00	40.00
Booming Grounds & Log Storage	160.00	40.00
Bowling Alleys	260.00	165.00
Canvassers	60.00	15.00
Car Dealers Used	160.00	65.00
Cartage Express	185.00	90.00
Car Wash	185.00	90.00
Carnivals & Circuses	First Day \$160.00 min. or engaged whichever greater.	
	Second & following days \$5 \$1 per person whichever gr	

CATEGORY	FIRST LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
Cemeteries	\$ 160.00	\$ 65.00
Chimney Sweeps Office & Shop	160.00	60.00
Chimney Sweeping	60.00	15.00
Collection & Bailiff	160.00	65.00
Contractors:		
(Building) (Electrical) (Excavating) (Heating) (Misc.) (Moving) (Painting) (Plumbing) (Road Building) (Sand & Gravel) (Sanitary) (Wrecking) (Landscaping)	60.00	15.00
Curling Rink	260.00	165.00
Customs Brokers	135.00	40.00
Dance Academy	135.00	40.00
Dental Mechanic	160.00	65.00
Dentist	135.00	40.00
Discotheques	285.00	190.00
Dressmaker	135.00	40.00
Finance Agent	135.00	40.00
Food Peddlers	185.00	140.00
Fuel Dealer	160.00	65.00
Funeral Parlour	160.00	65.00
Gas Service Station	160.00	65.00
Home Occupations	25.00	15.00
Hotel Restaurant	285.00	190.00
Hotel Rooms	\$4 per room	\$4 per room
House Trailer Dealers	160.00	65.00

<u>CATEGORY</u> <u>FIR</u>	RST LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
Junk Dealers \$	260.00	\$ 165.00
Kennels	235.00	140.00
Laundromats	210.00	115.00
Laundry Offices	135.00	65.00
Liquor Licence (Class A)	310.00	215.00
Lumber Brokers	135.00	40.00
Manufacturers Agent	135.00	40.00
Memorial Retailers	160.00	40.00
Money Lender	135.00	40.00
Miscellaneous	160.00	65.00
Music Teacher	135.00	40.00
Neighbourhood Pub (Class D)	310.00	215.00
Nursery	160.00	65.00
Oil Refineries	710.00	615.00
Oil Storage & Distribution	710.00	615.00
Opticians	160.00	65.00
Optometrist	135.00	40.00
Ornamental Iron	160.00	65.00
Parking Lots	160.00	40.00
Peddlers	85.00	40.00
Personal Care Facilities (Private Hospitals, Nursing	285.00 Homes)	190.00
Photographic Studio	160.00	65.00
Photographer (Mobile)	85.00	40.00
Pool Halls	285.00	190.00
Private Patrol Agencies Office	160.00	65.00
Private Patrol & Guard Service	110.00	65.00
Private Schools	235.00	140.00
Professions - Miscellaneous		40.00

CATEGORY	FIRST LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
Public Accountant	\$ 135.00	\$ 40.00
Public Halls	210.00	115.00
Radio & T.V. Repair Shop	135.00	40.00
Radio & T.V. Repair Servi	ice 60.00	15.00
Real Estate & Insurance	135.00	40.00
Restaurant 40 seats or Take Out Only 41 to 150 seats 151 seats and over	200.00 285.00 460.00	150.00 190.00 365.00
Roller Rinks (Skateboard)	285.00	190.00
Scavengers	60.00	15.00
Shoe Repairs	135.00	40.00
Sign Painter	60.00	15.00
Sign Painting	160.00	65.00
Tailors	135.00	40.00
Theatres - (Drive-In)	285.00	190.00
Theatres -(Indoor)	235.00	140.00
Tinsmith	160.00	65.00
Towing Service Only	60.00	15.00
Trailer Camps	235.00	140.00
Truck Freight Companies	210.00	115.00
Upholsterer	160.00	65.00
Veterinarian	185.00	90.00
Vulcanizing Shops	160.00	65.00

PART II

A. Car Dealer - new, Construction equipment dealer, Contractor - yard, shop office, Foundry, Laundry plant, Lumber yard, Machine shop, Mail order house, Manufacturer - general, Mills, Printers - publishers, Radio, T.V. broadcasting, Shipbuilder, Warehouse - general, Wholesaler - general, Woodworking shop

		NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
		\$	\$
1	to 50 persons engaged	160	65
51	to 150 persons engaged	210	115
151	persons and over engaged	235	140

B. Beverage manufacturer and wholesaler, Cannery, Dairy, Egg Grading Station.

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
1 to 50 persons engaged	235	140
51 to 150 persons engaged	285	190
151 persons and over engaged	385	290

C. Manufacturers - processing food.

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
1 to 50 persons engaged	260	165
51 to 150 persons engaged	385	290
151 persons and over engaged	435	340

D. Manufacturer - processing chemicals or flammables.

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
1 to 50 persons engaged	\$ 360	\$ 265
51 to 150 persons engaged	460	365
151 persons and over engaged	560	465

E. Retail trader - general merchandise.

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
1 to 50 persons engaged	160	65

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
51 to 150 persons engaged	235	140
151 persons and over engaged	410	315

F. Retail trader - bakery, meat or food products

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
1 to 50 persons engaged	260	165
51 to 150 persons engaged	335	240
151 persons and over engaged	460	365

G. Telephone and communication facilities

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
1 to 50 persons engaged	160	65
51 to 150 persons engaged	260	165
151 persons and over engaged	410	315

H. Wholesaler - food, chemicals or flammables, Warehouse - chemicals or flammables.

	NEW LICENCE	RENEWAL LICENCE
	\$	\$
1 to 50 persons engaged	260	165
51 to 150 persons engaged	310	215
151 persons and over engaged	d 460	365